PLANT EFFICIENCY; 100%

Sales Revenue; 12,380

Cash Break even Fixed Cost
Sales-Variable Cost

33.60%

Annex-VIII

COMMERCIAL BREAKEVEN ANALYSIS
(4th YEAR)

(Rs. in OOP

ITEMS COST
FIXED VARIABLE

Raw Material 0 6,235
Factory Wages 414 276
Utilities 91 238
Depreciation 739 0
Operating Expenses 320 320
Financial Expenes 890 0
Manfacturing Overhead 171 170

TOTAL: 2625 7239

PLANT EFFICIENCY; 100%

Sales Revenue: 12,380

Commercial Break even Fixed Cost
Saies-Variable Cost

51.04%

CD 00 O ) CJ1 CO N3

•n
73
73

-<m
>
7J

O
>
0)
T
O
c

N)w
ro<o

CJ1
00oio

w
M
O)

Ol
(Ocno

CJ
N)■vl
o

CO
k)
O)

GO
cnto

CO
b)

TJ
73
O
2}
H

~sl(jO
CD

CO
CD

-v|
CO
CD

D

o
CD

00
VjNJ
<35

O
CD

N)
00

O)

a> O)o

N)

00Js.

Ji.cn

CD
CO

'vlcncn

05cn

CO
CD
CJlcn

45̂ocn

w
CDO)

A
o
00cn

A
NJoCa3

00c;i

N)
NJcn
<D

N
cnN3

NJ
00cn

NJ
Vi
O)o

cn
CDCJ1o

cn
CDcno

cn
CDcno

N)
CO

Mc;i

_Q
Dm
•u
73m
o
>

-H

m
w

iS
d «

m
73

73V)

oo

0
>  r-

1m
O-n
73m
HC
73

Tl
73
73 >

3
3
<0X

Annex - X

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

If Capital Outlay is increased by 5%.

INTERNAL FINANCIAL RATE OF RETURN (IFRm

Rs. In OOP

YEAR CASH OUTLAY OPERATING
PROFIT

DEPRECIATION WORKERS
FUND

TAXES CASH
INFLOW

DISCOU ^TED AT
20% 22%

0 (16,748) (16,748) (16,748) (16,748)
1 3,694 739 60 0 4,373 3,644 3,584
2 3,637 739 63 0 4,313 2,995 2,8^
3 3,527 739 63 0 4,203 2,432 2,3f5
4 3,407 739 61 0 4,085 1,970 1,844
5 3,276 739 60 0 3,955 1,589 1,463
6 (494) 3,276 739 60 0 3,461 1,159 1,050
7 3,276 739 60 0 3,955 1,104 983
8 3,276 739 60 0 3,955 920 806
9 3,276 739 60 1079 2,876 557 480

10 6,143 3,276 739 60 1079 9,019 1,457 1.235
■ 1,079 (90)

IFRR 21.85%

Annex - XI

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

If Operating Profit is decreased by 5%.

INTERNAL FINANCIAL RATE OF RETURN (IFRR)

Rs. in OOP

YEAR CASH OUTLAY OPERATING
PROFIT

DEPRECIATION WORKERS
FUND

TAXES CASH
INFLOW

DISCOU MTED AT
21% 23%

0 (15,950) (15,950) (15,950) (15,950)
1 3,509 739 60 0 4,188 3,461 3,405
2 3,455 739 63 0 4,131 2,822 2,731
3 3,351 739 63 0 4,027 2,273 2,164
4 3,237 739 61 0 3,915 1,826 1,710
5 3,112 739 60 0 3,791 1,462 1,347
6 (470) 3,112 739 60 0 3,321 1,058 959
7 3,112 739 60 0 3,791 998 890
8 3,112 739 60 0 3,791 825 724
9 3,112 739 60 1079 2,712 488 421

10 5,850 3,112 739 60 1079 8,562 1,273 1.080
536 (519)

IFRR 22.02%

Annex - XII

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

If Capital Outlay is increased by 5% and Operating Profit decreased By 5%.

INTERNAL FINANCIAL RATE OF RETURN (IFRm

Rs. in OOP

YEAR CASH OUTLAY OPERATING
PROFIT

DEPRECIATION WORKERS
FUND

TAXES CASH
INFLOW

DISCOU 'JTED AT
20% 22%

0 (16,748) (16,748) (16,748) (16,748)
1 3,509 739 60 0 4,188 3,490 3,433
2 3,455 739 63 0 4,131 2,869 2,776. i

3 3,351 739 63 0 4,027 2,330 2,218
4 3,237 739 61 0 3,915 1,888 1,767
5 3,112 739 60 0 3,791 1,524 1,403
6 (494) 3,112 739 60 0 3,297 1,104 1,000
7 3,112 739 60 0 3,791 1,058 942
8 3,112 739 60 0 3,791 882 772
9 3,112 739 60 1079 2,712 526 453

10 6,143 3,112 739 60 1079 8,855 1,430 1,212
353 (772)

IFRR 20.63%

Annex -XIII

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

if Cost of Raw Material is increased by 5%.

INTERNAL FINANCIAL RATE OF RETURN (IFRR>

Rs. in OOP

YEAR CASH OUTLAY OPERATING
PROFIT

DEPRECIATION WORKERS
FUND

TAXES CASH
INFLOW

DISCOU NTED AT
20% 22%

0 (15,950) (15,950) (15,950) (15,950)
1 3,382 739 60 0 4,061 3,384 3,329
2 3,325 739 63 0 4,001 2,779 2,688
3 3,215 739 63 0 3,891 2,252 2,143
4 3,095 739 61 0 3,773 1,820 1,703
5 2,964 739 60 0 3,643 1,464 1,348
6 (470) 2,964 739 60 0 3,173 1,063 962
7 2,964 739 60 0 3,643 1,017 906
8 2,964 739 60 0 3,643 847 742
9 2,964 739 60 1,079 2,564 497 428

10 5,850 2,964 739 60 1,079 8,414 1,359 1.152
532 (549)

IFRR 20.98%

Annex - XIV

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

If Sales Revenues are decreased by 5%.

INTERNAL FINANCIAL RATE OF RETURN (IFRm

Rs. in 000

YEAR CASH OUTLAY OPERATING
PROFIT

DEPRECIATION WORKERS
FUND

TAXES CASH
INFLOW

DISCOU ĴTED AT
18% 20%

0 (15,950) (15,950) (15,950) (15,950)
1 3,081 739 60 0 3,760 3,187 3,134
2 3,018 739 63 0 3,694 2,653 2,565
3 2,908 739 63 0 3,584 2,181 2,074
4 2,788 739 61 0 3,466 1,788 1,671
5 2,657 739 60 0 3,336 1,458 1,341
6 (470) 2,657 739 60 0 2,866 1,062 960
7 2,657 739 60 0 3,336 1,047 931
8 2,657 739 60 0 3,336 888 776
9 2,657 739 60 1,079 2,257 509 437

10 5,850 2,657 739 60 1,079 8,107 1,549 1.309
372 (752)

IFRR 18.66%

ICA/JAPAN TRAINING COURSE
ON

STRENGTHENING MANAGEMENT OF

AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES IN  ASIA

NOVEMBER 16, 1998-A PR IL 24 , 1999

- A PROJECT PROPOSAL

AMALGAMATION OF COOPERATIVE

FEEDM ILLERS IN  TH E PROVINCE

OF BATANGAS, PHILIPPINES

PREPARED BY

RUFINA S. SALAS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No

1. Acknowledgement
2. Chapter I - Summary
3. Chapter II - Introduction
4. Chapter III - Background of the project
5. Chapter IV - Rationale of the project
6. Chapter V - Project implementation approach
7. Chapter VI - Action plan
8. Chapter VII - Budget and funding source
9. Annex 1 -^Savings on direct importation
10. Annex 2 - Comparative income statement

for farmers
-good breed vs
-ordinary piglet input

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT